## HR78 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR78
- 2 L5ZE6AA-1
- 3 By Representative Boyd
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-Feb-25



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING TALLADEGA COUNTY COMMISSIONER DARRYL
5	INGRAM ON BEING NAMED A WILLIE AND BETTY FARRIOR FAMILY
6	FOUNDATION HONOREE.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations are extended to
9	Talladega County Commissioner Darryl Ingram for being
10	recognized as a Willie and Betty Farrior Family Foundation
11	Honoree for his many contributions to his community; and
12	WHEREAS, the foundation is named in honor of Willie
13	Farrior, the first African American hired by the Alabama
14	Institute for Deaf and Blind (AIDB) and the first African
15	American to be recognized as Blind Worker of the Year in
16	1973; in 1974, he was promoted to training instructor and
17	became the first Black assistant supervisor for AIDB in
18	1979; the foundation was established by his daughter, Mary
19	Louise Farrior-White and grandson, Retired Colonel Cedrick
20	A. Farrior; the foundation recognizes certain individuals
21	who have selflessly contributed their time for the
22	betterment of their community; and
23	WHEREAS, Darryl Ingram was born in Eastaboga,
24	Alabama; Darryl is a graduate of Lincoln High School and
25	attended Jacksonville State University; he is married to
26	Rebecca Armbrester Ingram, and they have one son; Darryl
27	enjovs spending time with his family, all sports, and is a

28 avid cyclist in his personal time; and



## HR78 INTRODUCED

29	WHEREAS, since retiring from Lockheed Martin, Darryl
30	is currently serving the Talladega Community as a bus driver
31	for the Talladega County School System; he is the
32	representative for Talladega County District 1 since
33	November 2021; his community involvement includes, but is
34	not limited to, serving as a board member of the Dovetail
35	Landing in Lincoln, Alabama, working with Recovery Zone to
36	support military veterans, board member for Ironaton Fire
37	Department, Munford Youth Activity Group as a coach and
38	mentor for young athletes, and working with Lincoln and
39	Munford Food Pantry feeding the elderly and less fortunate
40	citizens; now therefore,
41	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
42	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That highest honors and
43	commendations are given to Talladega County Commissioner
44	Darryl Ingram for his distinguished service in his community
45	and for being recognized as a Willie and Betty Farrior
46	Family Foundation Honoree, and we offer this resolution as a
47	token of our gratitude and as evidence of our sincere
48	appreciation and high regard.